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31. Modern German Energy Efficient Water
and Wastewater

DATE: Afternoon Nov.30 2018
VENUE: Conference Room 8, Wyndham Hotel

MODERATOR: WANG Peiling Deputy secretary general, China Urban Water Association

TIME

14:00-14:10

14:10-14:30

14:30-14:50

14:50-15:10

15:10-15:30

15:30-15:50

15:50-16:10

16:10-16:30

16:30-17:00

15:20-15:40

TOPIC

Address

KSB Solutions for The Water
and Wastewater Industry

How to Build A Good Aeration
Control System

The Blower Energy Saving
Application Case and New
Development in Wwtp

Some Thoughts about the Sus-

tainability of Applied Ways for

Sludge Treatment and Dispos-
al in China

Ultrasound disintegration of

Sewage Sludge for Better De-

watering and Higher Digester
Gas Yield

Instrumentation Measurement
Solutions to Water Treatment
and Environmental Monitoring

Experience on Automation of
China Water Treatment Plant

Changsha Guitang River Eco-
logical Restoration

SPEAKER
Martin

Wagner

SHEN
Zhengli-
ang

LIU Hexian

QIAN Tao

Dr. Jiansan
Zhang

CHEN Yao

LIU Ying

Jeff Yuan

WU Kai

TITLE & ORGANIZATION

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Habil, Representative
GWP, Technische Universitaet Darm-
stadt

Senior Manager, Department of Tech-
nical Support, Shanghai Ksb Pump
Co., Ltd.

General Manager, German Binder
Corporation (China)

WTP Application sales Manager, Aer-
zen Machinery (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Doctor of Chemical Engineering,
Agseptence Group (Hangzhou) Co.,
Ltd.

General Manager, Weber Entec GmbH
& Co. KG

Manager, Department of Water En-
dress+Hauser China Automation Co.,
Ltd.

Major Customer Manager, Festo

(China) Group, KAM of China water
industry

Deputy Manager, ltwh GmbH

Tea Break (Parallel with the Session)

Note: If any of the above mentioned is changed, please see the actual arrangements of that day
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