

## 31. Modern German Energy Efficient Water and Wastewater

DATE: Afternoon Nov.30 2018

VENUE: Conference Room 8, Wyndham Hotel

MODERATOR: WANG Peiling Deputy secretary general, China Urban Water Association

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKER	TITLE & ORGANIZATION
14:00-14:10	Address	Martin Wagner	Prof. DrIng. Habil, Representative GWP, Technische Universitaet Darm- stadt
14:10-14:30	KSB Solutions for The Water and Wastewater Industry	SHEN Zhengli- ang	Senior Manager, Department of Technical Support, Shanghai Ksb Pump Co., Ltd.
14:30-14:50	How to Build A Good Aeration Control System	LIU Hexian	General Manager, German Binder Corporation (China)
14:50-15:10	The Blower Energy Saving Application Case and New Development in Wwtp	QIAN Tao	WTP Application sales Manager, Aerzen Machinery (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
15:10-15:30	Some Thoughts about the Sustainability of Applied Ways for Sludge Treatment and Disposal in China	Dr. Jiansan Zhang	Doctor of Chemical Engineering, Aqseptence Group (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd.
15:30-15:50	Ultrasound disintegration of Sewage Sludge for Better De- watering and Higher Digester Gas Yield	CHEN Yao	General Manager, Weber Entec GmbH & Co. KG
15:50-16:10	Instrumentation Measurement Solutions to Water Treatment and Environmental Monitoring	LIU Ying	Manager, Department of Water Endress+Hauser China Automation Co., Ltd.
16:10-16:30	Experience on Automation of China Water Treatment Plant	Jeff Yuan	Major Customer Manager, Festo (China) Group, KAM of China water industry
16:30-17:00	Changsha Guitang River Eco- logical Restoration	WU Kai	Deputy Manager, Itwh GmbH
15:20-15:40	Tea Break (Parallel with the Session)		

Note: If any of the above mentioned is changed, please see the actual arrangements of that day